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TRAFIEK 2015
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2015
02.	 D-IASC	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 local flight	 	
	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSGK	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (3)
03.	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSZB	 -	 EBCI	
04.	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (16)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LOT	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Hydraumec Intl	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (11)
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (6)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EGTK	
06.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-IPCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (8)
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 	 	 	
07.	 D-CCCC	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 ESGP	 -	 LFLL	 (8)
	 M-UTIN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Myriel Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 ELLX	
	 N771BA	 RC-690B Commander	 Space Imaging Middle East	 EBST	 -	 LIBD	 (9)
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBD	
	 	 	 	 EBZZ	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-EQU	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Heli Holland	 EHKD	 -	 ZZZZ	
08.	 D-IRAR	 Beech B200	 German Pellets Wings	 EDDL	 -	 EDDF	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LTAI	 -	 LOWI	
09.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (10)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EGTE	 -	 EHGG	
10.	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZR	 -	 EIDW	
11.	 D-CEXP	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LEAL	 -	 EDDK	
	 OO-ALW	 Cessna F.177RG	 Eureka Aviation bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (25)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLX	 -	 LSGS	 (23)
12.	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 LX-JFK	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LSGK	 -	 LSGK	 (13)
13.	 CS-DQB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EHAM	 (14)
	 D-CAST	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EDLN	 -	 EDDS	 (14)
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (15)
14.	 M-PIRE	 P-180 Avanti	 Northside Aviation	 EGTE	 -	 EGTE	
15.	 N840PN	 RC-690C Commander	 Southern Acft Consultancy	 LZIB	 -	 EGNS	 (16)
	 OY-PPS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Air Support	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
16.	 CS-DLG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 LSGS	
	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EDDW	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 SE-LZX	 RC-690B Commander	 Wermlandsflyg	 LEVC	 -	 ESST	 (22)
17.	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (24)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBLY	 -	 EBLY	 (18)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-CDS	 Cessna 152	 Stella Aviation Charter	 LFAT	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 D-ISTP	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 MHS Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 EDDB	 (19)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBTN	 -	 EBZR	 (24)
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LFGJ	 -	 ESNQ	
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19.	 I-FXRG	 P-180 Avanti	 Foxair	 LIPB	 -	 EHRD	 (20)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (21)
20.	 CS-DXN	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EHRD	 (21)
	 G-HCGD	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	 LFML	 -	 LFRZ	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 ELLX	 (22)
	 G-OSZS	 Pitts S-2S	 L. Van Nieuwenhove	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (13/2)
	 N67JK	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 DMW Aviation Inc	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N185GA	 Gulfstream G550	 Wells Fargo Bank	 EBBR	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW	-	 EBMW	
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 EKCH	 -	 ESMX	 (21)
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
21.	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	 (22)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 GMFO	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KMS	 Cessna 152	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBZW	 (13/2)
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD	 	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LOWW	-	 LHDC	 (22)
	 ST-..	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
22.	 D-CLAM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 LSZH	 -	 EDDK	 (23)
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 ELLX	 -	 EGTD	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI	 -	 EGPN	
23.	 D-CSAL	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Binair	 EGBB	 -	 ETSI	
24.	 OO-CKD	 Robin R.2112	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGPH	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-EPO	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 W.Zoet	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LHDC	 -	 EPWR	 (25)
25.	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS	 -	 LSGS	 (28)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-POU	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EBGG	 -	 EHSE	 (3)
26.	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
27.	 D-CAST	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EGNX	 -	 LEMG	
	 D-ILAC	 Eclipse EA.500	 Liebherr	 LFGA	 -	 LFGA	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 LX-NAT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	 (5/2)
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK-EGTB-EBAK	 	 	
	 N501BZ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Bombardier	 LZIB	 -	 EGBJ	 (28)
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBD	
28.	 D-IKOB	 Beech B200	 Jet Executive	 EDDM	 -	 EDDT	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-BLUE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Tetran Assets	 LSGG	 -	 LLBG	 (29)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
29.	 HA-TAD	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 ELLX	 -	 ESGG	
	 HA-TAG	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 LEGE	 -	 LHBP	 (30)
	 M-ABCM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Arkia	 LFPB	 -	 LLSD	
	 N501BZ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Bombardier	 EGBJ	 -	 EGGW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
30.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N400J	 Gulfstream G450	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGWU	-	 EBBR	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 EBME	 -	 EBME	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS	 -	 LFMH	 (2)
31.	 D-CGAA	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGBB	 -	 EGGW	 (1)
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	 (18/2)
	 OO-RTP	 Bellanca 8GCBC	 Vlaams Zweefcentrum Phoenix	 EBGG	 -	 EBGG	 (15/2)
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Fly Be Southend line	 	 	 	 	 	
	 EI-REL	 3,4,5,6,14,15	 	 	 	 	
	 EI-REM	 2,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18	 	 	 	 	
							     
First visits	 	 	 	 	 	
06.	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 	 	 	
07.	 M-UTIN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Myriel Aviation	 	 	 	
	 PH-EQU	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Heli Holland	 	 	 	
08.	 D-IRAR	 Beech B200	 German Pellets Wings	 	 	 	
14.	 M-PIRE	 P-180 Avanti	 Northside Aviation	 	 	 	
15.	 N840PN	 RC-690C Commander	 Southern Acft Consultancy	 	 	 	
16.	 CS-DLG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 	 	 	
18.	 D-ISTP	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 MHS Aviation	 	 	 	
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 	 	 	
19.	 I-FXRG	 P-180 Avanti	 Foxair	 	 	 	
20.	 N185GA	 Gulfstream G550	 Wells Fargo Bank	 	 	 	
22.	 D-CLAM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 	 	 	
27.	 D-ILAC	 Eclipse EA.500	 Liebherr	 	 	 	
	 N501BZ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Bombardier	 	 	 	
29.	 HA-TAD	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 	 	 	
	 HA-TAG	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 	 	 	
31.	 D-CGAA	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 	 	 	


